

WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT IV

**RECEIVED**

Appeal No. \_\_\_\_\_

NOV 07 2016

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS  
OF WISCONSIN

In the Matter of the Rehabilitation of:

Segregated Account of Ambac Assurance Corporation

Appeal from the Circuit Court for Dane County,  
The Honorable Richard G. Niess Presiding  
Circuit Court Case No. 2010-CV-1576

**PETITION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL ORDER**

James A. Friedman #1020756  
GODFREY & KAHN, S.C.  
1 East Main Street, Suite 500  
P.O. Cox 2719  
Madison, WI 53701-2719  
Phone: 608-257-3911  
Fax: 608-257-0609

Jeffrey L. Willian, P.C. (*pro hac vice*)  
Donna M. Welch, P.C. (*pro hac vice*)  
Kirkland & Ellis LLP  
300 N. LaSalle  
Chicago, IL 60654  
Phone: 312-862-2000  
Fax: 312-862-2200

*Attorneys for Petitioners*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
PETITION.....	1
I. ISSUES FOR REVIEW .....	2
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND.....	2
A. Factual Background .....	2
B. Procedural Background.....	10
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW .....	14
IV. ARGUMENT .....	15
A. A Permissive Appeal Is Appropriate Because It Will Clarify An Issue Of General Importance In The Administration Of Justice. ....	15
B. A Permissive Appeal Is Appropriate Because It Will Protect The Petitioner From Substantial Or Irreparable Injury.....	19
V. PETITIONERS ARE LIKELY TO SUCCEED ON THE MERITS OF THE APPEAL.....	22
CONCLUSION .....	26
FORM AND LENGTH CERTIFICATION .....	28
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	29

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Am. Med. Servs., Inc. v. Mut. Fed. Sav. &amp; Loan Ass'n</i> , 52 Wis. 2d 198, 188 N.W.2d 529 (1971) .....	8, 15, 17, 18
<i>In re Ambac Assur. Corp.</i> , 2013 WI App 129, 351 Wis. 2d 539, 841 N.W.2d 482 .....	13
<i>Amgen Inc. v. Sandoz Inc.</i> , No. CV161276SRCCLW, 2016 WL 3965192 (D.N.J. July 22, 2016) .....	23
<i>Arneson v. Jezwinski</i> , 206 Wis. 2d 217, 556 N.W.2d 721 (1996) .....	20
<i>Cascade Mountain v. Capitol Indem. Corp.</i> , 212 Wis. 2d 265, 569 N.W.2d 45 (Ct. App. 1997).....	14
<i>Commerce Bluff One Condo. Ass'n, Inc. v. Dixon</i> , 2011 WI App. 46, 332 Wis. 2d 357, 798 N.W.2d 264 .....	19
<i>Constand v. Cosby</i> , 833 F. 3d 405 (3d Cir. 2016) .....	22
<i>Deep v. Boies</i> , 493 F. Supp. 2d 88 (D. Me. 2007).....	23
<i>State ex rel. Hass v. Wisconsin Court of Appeals</i> , 2001 WI 128, 248 Wis. 2d 634, 636 N.W.2d 707 .....	21
<i>Jackson County Iron Co. v. Musolf</i> , 134 Wis. 2d 95, 396 N.W.2d 323 (1986) .....	14
<i>Miller v. F.C.C.</i> , 66 F.3d 1140 (11th Cir. 1995) .....	23

<i>Phelps v. Physicians Ins. Co. of Wisconsin, Inc.</i> , 2009 WI 74, 319 Wis. 2d 1, 768 N.W. 2d 615 .....	15
<i>Sawejka v. Morgan</i> , 56 Wis. 2d 70, 201 N.W.2d 528 (1972) .....	14
<i>Sheridan v. Sheridan</i> , 65 Wis. 2d 504, 223 N.W.2d 557 (1975) .....	17
<i>State v. Jenich</i> , 94 Wis. 2d 74, 288 N.W.2d 114 (1980) .....	21
<i>State v. Webb</i> , 160 Wis. 2d 622, 467 N.W.2d 108 (1991) .....	14, 22
<i>Teague v. Bad River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians</i> , 2000 WI 79, 236 Wis. 2d 384, 612 N.W.2d 709 .....	16, 17
<i>Van Deurzen v. Yamaha Motor Corp. USA</i> , 2004 WI App. 194, 276 Wis. 2d 815, 688 N.W.2d 777 .....	15
<i>Waters ex rel. Skow v. Pertzborn</i> , 2001 WI 62, 243 Wis. 2d 703, 627 N.W.2d 497 .....	16
<b>Statutes</b>	
Wis. Stat. § 645.05 .....	18, 19, 23
Wis. Stat. § 645.05(k) .....	18
Wis. Stat. § 808.03(1) .....	1
Wis. Stat. § 808.03(1)(a) .....	1
Wis. Stat. § 808.03(2) .....	1, 3, 14
Wis. Stat. § 808.03(2)(b) .....	19

Wis. Stat. § 808.03(3) .....	15
Wis. Stat. § 808.03(b)(3).....	19
